
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1410
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
CONVERSION OF RESERVED POSTS
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain key backlog vacancies including faculty posts meant for SC/ST/OBC categories have been filled by the general categories in all the Indian Institutes of Technology, National Insti- tutes of Technology, Indian Institutes of Manage- ment and Indian Institute of Science;

(b) if so, whether this move has been necessitated due to the shortage of suitable candidates in other backward classes; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No Madam. Backlog vacancies including faculty posts meant for SC/ST/OBC categories have not been filled by general categories in Indian Institutes of Technology, National Institutes of Technology, Indian Institutes of Management and Indian Insti- tute of Science.

(b): Not applicable

(c): Nil
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